### **KIWISAT FEE SCHEDULE**

## For postpaid product

Type of Fee	Amount	Description of When Fee Applies			
Monthly Fees					
Additional Receiver Fee* (*In determining the Additional Receiver Fee amount (charged in the event that you have more than one (1) receiver on your account), the receiver with the highest associated fee shall be deemed activated prior to all other receivers on your account.)	\$15.00	Per receiver.			
PVR fee	\$0.00				
HD fee	\$5.00				
Transactional Fees	<del></del>				
Out of Warranty Receiver Replacement Fee	\$120.00	You need to replace or repair an out of warranty receiver.			
Service Call Fee	\$60.00	We send a certified technician to you.			
Shipping and Handling Fee	\$30.00	KIWISAT delivers hardware to you via regular delivery. (A \$20.00 Extended Delivery Fee also applies to Puerto Rico or Virgin Islands).			
Service Activation fee	\$50.00	You first time to active your service.			
Normal Installation fee	\$150.00	We send a certified technician to you for installation your equipment, up to 4 receivers.			
Advanced Installation fee	\$160.00	We send a certified technician to you for installation your equipment, up to 4 receivers.			
non return fee	\$60	Per receiver (if subscriber did not return)			

### KIWISAT FEE SCHEDULE

Change fee	\$20.00	When you change your current plan. Per time.		
Service Stop	\$200.00	When you stop your		
		services.		
Hardware fees				
Receiver	\$120.00 \$150.00 (for 4 <sup>th</sup> unit per account)	HD receiver, including PVR feature, including power adaptor, remote control, battery, HDMI&CVBS cables.		
Remote control	\$20.00			
HDMI cable	\$20.00			
Power adapter	\$20.00			
Satellite antenna	\$100.00	Regular price is \$100.		
Low noise block converter feed (LNBS)	\$20.00			
Satellite antenna Kit	\$100.00			

# For prepay product

Type of Fee	Amount	Description of When Fee Applies			
Monthly Fees	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Additional Receiver Fee*  (*In determining the Additional Receiver Fee amount (charged in the event that you have more than one (1) receiver on your account), the receiver with the highest associated fee shall be deemed activated prior to all other receivers on your account.)	\$15.00	Per receiver.			
PVR fee	\$0.00				
HD fee	\$0.00				
Transactional Fees					
Out of Warranty Receiver Replacement Fee	\$120.00	You need to replace or repair an out of warranty receiver.			
Service Call Fee	\$60.00	We send a certified technician to you.			

#### **KIWISAT FEE SCHEDULE**

non return fee	\$60	Per receiver (if subscriber		
		did not return)		
Shipping and Handling Fee		KIWISAT delivers hardware		
	\$30.00	to you via regular delivery.		
		(A \$20.00 Extended		
		Delivery Fee also applies to		
		Puerto Rico or Virgin		
		Islands).		
Hardware fees				
Start kit	\$99.00	One receiver, one antenna		
	\$60.00(for customer who	kit, standard installation.		
	want to replace their receiver)			
Remote control	\$20.00			
HDMI cable	\$2s0.00			
Power adapter	\$20.00			
Satellite antenna	\$100.00	Regular price is \$100.		
Low noise block converter	\$20.00			
feed (LNBS)				
Satellite antenna Kit	\$100.00			

The price does not include additional taxes, fees, and surcharge.

Last Revised: March 19, 2025